L Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

1011956
Name of Company
Nelson Group Services (Maintenance) Limited

ATWe

Nicholas S Wood James Earp

43 Queen Square Grant Thornton House
BRISTOL Melton Street

BS1 4QR Euston Square, London

NW1 2EP
give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summoned for 31 July 2007
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that-the-same-was-done-accerdingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned for 31
July 2007 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that-the-sama-was

done-accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed Date 31 July 2007
~J
Grant Thornton UK LLP

43 Queen Square For Cfficial Use
BRISTOL Insolvency Sect Post Room

BS1 4QR
‘ ““I ’ A
A34 701

Ref NO01441/NSW/JCR/DHB/SKJ
Software Supplied by Turkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

>
a
o
4
w

AJSKS
03/08/2007
COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
Nelson Group Services (Maintenance) Limited

From 20 February 2007 To 31 July 2007

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS

Dividend information
Preferential debts
Unsecured debis
Returns to contributories

Fee information

Fees fixed by third party funds

Form 4 72 contd

NIL

NIL




Section 10.6

»

(1) Assets, including Nane

shown In the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of None
have proved unrealisable

Form 4 72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account In respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
(b) Other unclamed dividends None
(c) moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company None

(3) Other comment

Dated

Signed by the iquidator

Name & Address

e

%) [2]¢
{ r X
Nicholas S Wood
Grant Thornton UK LLP
43 Queen Square

BRISTOL
BS1 4QR




